

Presidium of the Unified Patent Court

Designation of the Presiding Judge of a local Division Designation of the Presiding Judge of a panel

23 May 2023

Decision of the Presidium 23 May 2023

THE PRESIDIUM OF THE UNIFIED PATENT COURT

HAVING REGARD to the Agreement on a Unified Patent Court (UPCA) and in particular Article 8 thereof;

HAVING REGARD to the Statute of the Unified Patent Court (UPCS) and in particular Article 19 thereof;

HAVING REGARD to the Rules of Procedure of the Unified Patent Court and in particular Rules 341.4 and 345.3 thereof;

HAS ADOPTED THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Article 1

Mr Peter Agergaard is designated as Presiding Judge of the Local Division Copenhagen.

Article 2

Mr Peter Agergaard is designated as Presiding Judge of the Panel of the Local Division Copenhagen.

Article 3

This decision will enter into force on 1 June 2023.

Done in written procedure on 23 May 2023

For the Presidium

The Chairman